# OP \$865.00 556169

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING, LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	303 Peachtree St., N.E.
Internal Address:	25th Floor
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5561699	WINDSOR RUN
Registration Number:	5366095	WE HELP PEOPLE LIVE BETTER LIVES
Registration Number:	5351833	HELPING PEOPLE LIVE BETTER LIVES
Registration Number:	5301765	MYERICKSON
Registration Number:	5249446	SENIOR LIVING ADVISORY BOARD
Registration Number:	5113694	ERICKSON REALTY AND MOVING SERVICES
Registration Number:	5051464	MYERICKSON
Registration Number:	4920406	NEWS FOR TODAY'S SENIORS
Registration Number:	4709075	LANTERN HILL
Registration Number:	4584090	CHATSWORTH
Registration Number:	4509409	ERICKSON LIVING TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	3991043	ERICKSON LIVING
Registration Number:	3850994	ADD MORE LIVING TO YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3801295	ERICKSON REALTY & MOVING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3782163	ERICKSON LIVING
Registration Number:	3660501	MOVE ON US
Registration Number:	3623428	ERICKSON
Registration Number:	3600431	ASHBY PONDS
		TRADEMARK

900628046 REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0767

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3433162	TALLGRASS CREEK
Registration Number:	3354757	WIND CREST
Registration Number:	3263974	FOX RUN
Registration Number:	3170498	HIGHLAND SPRINGS
Registration Number:	3136339	ERICKSON ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3021575	MARIS GROVE
Registration Number:	3021541	EAGLE'S TRACE
Registration Number:	2875442	FOX RUN VILLAGE
Serial Number:	90618422	ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING
Serial Number:	90507715	ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING
Serial Number:	88956312	SIENA LAKES
Serial Number:	88836294	ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING TRIBUNE
Serial Number:	88749792	WOODLEIGH CHASE
Serial Number:	88465840	AVERY POINT
Serial Number:	88033592	ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING
Serial Number:	88033560	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410643.000414
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NGSI-T - Erickson Senior Living, LLC to Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-T - Erickson Senior Living, LLC to Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-T - Erickson Senior Living, LLC to Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-T - Erickson Senior Living, LLC to Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0768

#### **NOTICE**

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark No.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended, restated, amended and restated, renewed, replaced and supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each, an "Obligor" and, collectively, the "Obligors") and Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Obligations referenced therein and as L/C Issuer, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Obligations:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Description of

Trademark Item Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Description of</u>
Trademark Applications No. <u>Trademark Applied for</u>

<u>Date of</u> <u>Trademark Applications</u>

See <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto

The collateral does not include, and no security interest is granted in, any U.S. trademark application filed on the basis of an intent-to-use such trademark prior to the filing with and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto pursuant Section 1(c) or Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act (15 U.S.C. §1051, et seq.), to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable federal law.

CHAR1\1811781v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0769 The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING, LLC, a

Maryland limited liability company

Name: John D. Hali

Title: Treasurer

701 Maiden Choice Lane Baltimore, MD 21228 Acknowledged and Accepted:

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Michael Waldron
Title: Senior Vice President

303 Peachtree St., N.E., 25<sup>th</sup> Floor Atlanta, GA 30308

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0771

## Schedule 1

# Erickson Senior Living, LLC (Maryland Limited Liability Company)

# U.S. Trademarks

# **Trademark Registrations**

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WINDSOR RUN	5561699	09/11/2018
WE HELP PEOPLE LIVE BETTER LIVES	5366095	12/26/2017
HELPING PEOPLE LIVE BETTER LIVES	5351833	12/05/2017
MYERICKSON	5301765	10/03/2017
SENIOR LIVING ADVISORY BOARD	5249446	07/25/2017
ERICKSON REALTY AND MOVING SERVICES	5113694	01/03/2017
MYERICKSON	5051464	09/27/2016
NEWS FOR TODAY'S SENIORS	4920406	03/22/2016
LANTERN HILL	4709075	03/24/2015
CHATSWORTH	4584090	08/12/2014
ERICKSON LIVING TRIBUNE	4509409	04/08/2014
ERICKSON LIVING and Design	3991043	07/05/2011
ADD MORE LIVING TO YOUR LIFE	3850994	09/21/2010
ERICKSON REALTY & MOVING SERVICES	3801295	06/08/2010
ERICKSON LIVING	3782163	04/27/2010
MOVE ON US	3660501	07/28/2009
ERICKSON	3623428	05/19/2009
ASHBY PONDS	3600431	03/31/2009
TALLGRASS CREEK	3433162	05/20/2008
WIND CREST	3354757	12/18/2007
FOX RUN	3263974	07/17/2007
HIGHLAND SPRINGS	3170498	11/14/2006
ERICKSON ADVANTAGE	3136339	08/29/2006
MARIS GROVE	3021575	11/29/2005
EAGLE'S TRACE	3021541	11/29/2005
FOX RUN VILLAGE	2875442	08/17/2004

# **Trademark Applications**

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING	90618422	04/01/2021
ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING	90507715	02/03/2021
SIENA LAKES	88956312	06/09/2020
ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING TRIBUNE	88836294	03/16/2020
WOODLEIGH CHASE	88749792	01/07/2020
AVERY POINT	88465840	06/10/2019
ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING and Design	88033592	07/11/2018
E and Design	88033560	07/11/2018

CHAR1\1811781v3

**RECORDED: 07/07/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0772